Number of Working Days

'S.no | Months Students (1 -1X) | Students (X & XII) ‘Teachers (1-1X) | Teachers (X- XII)_
1 Mar -23 13 18 - 20 20
2 Apr-23 18 ____fii9 21 21
3 May-23 09 B |22 10 23
4 June-23 - - 02 02
5 [ July-23 21 22 24 24
6 Aug-23 21 22 23 23
7 Sept-23 20 20 22 22
8 Oct-23 19 20 21 21
9 Nov-23 18 18 20 L 20
10 | Dec-23 16 17 - 18 18
11 | Jan-24 21 21 23 23
12 Feb-24 22 22 23 23
13 Mar-24 06 - 08 08
Total | 204 221 235 248 ™




H AL

\

FEET
= == {ung) (144) (1es) (1e5) {1es) (1es) (1e5) (es) (1es) wiwnpdle
€TCTLT | €Teee | €reree | sveree €2°CT9T €TCT’ET €T°CT9T €TTT'EC €2°21°9T w_.@h_c e
uo\ son] Am.__._ct onj PSM am._:r_t san| Eu: ainmsanyl| 9
21022 | ¥Z70'90 | ¥Z'Z0'80 | vZTO0E L4 ) 74 ¥TTOTT YZTO9T ¥2'20°20
== (uon) (uon) (an1) (sany) (Pom) {anl) (14d) {uow} les (Pem) (o) vonew| |
¥2'20'S0 | ¥Z'Z0'SO | ¥Z'T0'9T | vZ'20T0 | ¥210LT | ve'10'€C | ¥TT06T Y2 T0°ST ¥Z7°20°€0 ¥Z°20°'L0 vT10°6T S
(Pam)
san 1 SNy 114
g e0sD vﬂm.NowN EA.N%«.N R vAN.zw_.mvN _&A.No.vmo o
(sanyr) | (u4) {sinyl) (113) Hods
YT TT'vT | €2°0T°07 | €20T6T | £TZTIO p ¥ 4 e )
muﬁ..ﬁwmo )] mNA.owoo (1) mmﬁ..owom (d}h e mNA..H”.ﬁ oS
€TOT'ET £TTTST )
—~_ spods / |enuuy| ¢
(P3Mm) (14d) (sany) (uon) (sony) (143) (t4d) (eny) (an) e
£2°S0'€E0 €2°50°CT | €7°S0°60 | €2°v00T £2°70°'ST £TYOPT €TV0°8T £2'%0 ST TYO'TT ’
(Pam) | (sanyl) (sany) (uow) :
€2°S0°0T | £2°S0'TT €2°50'20 | £2°50°'T0 (1)
(Pam) (sanyy) (uow) {uo) {uol) (sanyy) (3es) (uon)| €Z¥O'TZ o
£T°S0°€0 €Z'SOTT | €2°S0°80 | €z'voOT £TYOVT ETVOET £T 06T ETYOLT| % (sinyl) ‘
£2'%0°0C
uonnquasiq azud| €
. Si3puno
L8 - - (Pam) {113) {114) (uow) {uow) ({5} {Pam) {sany1) 10} mw_m;“ z
€TTI'80 | €TTTOT | €T0TL2 €TOT0E €T°TT90 ETITE €TTTTO0 £2°0T°9¢C T et
1 ssep WeQE6 | WeQETrT ) (1)
(1es) (Pam)| (3e5) (1es) (3es) (144) o (sinyt) [ S {anL) T Ssejd (sany) (3es) €TEQTE uoneuslQo =
€TYOT | €T°€06Z| €TYOT | €TYOT | €CVOST | €T'EOTE - €01 1d) €2°€0° €0 c} Asasin
€T°E0vC | €TE0ET | €rEOET EQEC AN R e £2°€0°8¢ CIED BT & A.u .>>v N
€T'E06C
SIU3A]
1leyon lequinial der indiey MDA JAA Jotlemn) | 1eyip anAejp | g - sep T - SeA € uoeding | gp uoeding | seyip dysng 19es eploN uowwoy) |oN'S

PZ-€70T Ss3u3A3 uowwo)

|00Y3s [rUOnRUISIU| AWy




AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Exam Dates and Vacations for the New Session 2023-24

General guidelines to be followed;

In case of unforeseen holidays like holidays due to Kavaria, air pollution, extreme winters,

extreme summers, holiday declared overnight by DM etc, school will continue in Online Mode.

Colour chart
Blue: Calendar of 2022-23
Black: Calendar of 2023-24
Red: Remarks, Changes in

2023-24
| S.No | Reopening/B | Classes Days &_D_a?c_e_s_ Days & Dates — New Remarks
reaks/Exam New Session 2022- Session 2023-24
Dates 23
1 School X&XI Monday 7 March 22 | Wednesday 1 March
Reopens(New 23
Session) Off for teachers:
( Fri, Sat, Sun) 10, 11,12 March 23
Staff Meeting: Monday 13 March 23
( Approved by honorable Chairperson in
previous session planner)
Staff Meeting Tuesday 15 March Monday 13 March 23
22
KG -IX Wednesday 16 Tuesday 14 March 23
March 22
Xl As per CBSE exams As per CBSE exams
schedule schedule
_Nursery/Kg in Monday Wednesday 5 April 23
PV/Cl1in MV & | 4 April 22
| G46
2 Summer Nur—IX Saturday 14 May 22- | Monday 15 May 23-
Break (students) Saturday 2 July 22 Saturday 01 July 23
Xand XII Wednesday 1 June Thursday 01 June -
(students) 22-Saturday 2 July 22 | Saturday 01 July 23
Teachers(Nur to | Saturday 14 May 22- | Monday 15 May -
IX) Wednesday 29 June | Tuesday 27 June 23
22

Wil




- Teachers(X to
X1

- Wednesday 1 June

22- Wednesday 29
June 22

| Thursday 1 June-
Tuesday 27 June 23

Classes in X and X Tuesday 17 May 22- | Monday 15 May -
Summer Tuesday 31 May 22 Wednesday 31 May 23
School For all Teachers | Thursday 30 June 22 | Wednesday 28 June
reopening 23

after Summer

Break For all Monday 4 July 22 Monday 3 July 23
Students{Nur to
XN)
Dusshera For all staff and | Saturday 1 October- | Saturday 21 October -
Break students Wednesday 5 Oct 22 | Tuesday 24 QOctober
23
Diwali Break | For all staffand | Monday 24 Oct 22- Saturday 11

Winter Break

students
(including
Admin)

Wednesday 26 Oct
22

November -
Wednesday 15
November 23

For all Teachers
&

VI to
Xll{students)

Monday, 26 Dec 22-
Sunday 1Jan 23

Tuesday 26 December
-Monday 1 January 24

Nur to V

Monday, 26 Dec 22-
Sunday 8 Jan 23

Tuesday 26 December
23- Sat 6 January 24

Reopening
after Winter
Break

For all Teachers | Monday, Tuesday 2 January 24

& Vlto

Xll{students) &l 20

Nurto V Monday, Monday 8 January 24
9 Jan 2023

b\\*ﬁ(ﬂ W




|

EXAMINATIONS

schedule of CBSE
Boards

of CBSE Boards

9 PT1/Revision | IX and X/ X [ Monday 4 July 22- Monday 3 July-Fri
Test Tuesday 12 July 7July/Mon 10 July 23 I
10 | 1% Term Mon izgpt 22- Monday 11
Exam/ PT2 Fri,23 Sept 22 September-Friday 22
Al September 23
Vvl Monday, 12 Sept 22- | Monday 11 .
Friday, 23 Sept 22 September-Friday 22
September 23
IX, X &XI Monday, 12 Sept 22- | Monday 11 .
Friday, 23 Sept 22 September-Friday 22
September 23
11 PT3/1% Pre- IX/X& XII Monday 12 Dec 22- Monday 11
Board Friday 23 Dec 22 December- Friday 21
December 23
12 2" Pre- X &XIl Monday, 2 Jan 23 02 January 24 Depending
Board/Mock onwards onwards on CBSE
boards Practical
date sheet
13 Annual V-=IX Xl Monday 13 Feb 23 | Monday 12 February
Examination — Friday 24 Feb 23 24- Friday 23 February
24
14 New X & XIl Monday 6 March 23 | Monday 4 March 24 | Tentative
Session(2022- S
23) Off for teachers: Sat, Sun, Mon 9, 10, 11
March 24
Staff Meeting: Tuesday 12 March 24
KG -IX Tuesday, 14 March | Wednesday 13 March | Tentative
23 24
Xl According to According to schedule

Working Saturdays

1. Classes X & Xll: 1 April 23, 15 July 23, 19 August 23, 7 Oct 23, 16 Dec 23
2. For All: 5 August 23 (Intra-school Vasudha), 16 Sept 23 (exam day), 17 Feb 24(exam day)

3. For Teachers & Students: 15 April in lieu of Mon 3 April 23, 19 Aug in lieu(¢f

Wt

n 14 Aug 23



Result Days

Ist Term:

Nur-1V_--Sat 30 Sept 23
V-XII-- Sat 7 Oct 23

Final Result :

e Classes Nur, KG,-Sat 2 March 24

o Classes I&H-Mon 4 March 24

e C(Classes llI&IV -Tues 5 March 24

e (Class V—Wed 6 March 24

e (Classes VI & VII- Thurs 7 March 24
e C(Classes VIII, IX & XI- Fri 8 March 24

W

Approved

CHAIRPERSON



LIST OF HOLIDAYS 2022-23

S.NO | HOLIDAY DATE DAY

1. Holi 08 March 23 Wednesday

7L Ram Naumi 30 March 23 Thursday

3, Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April 23 Friday

4. Mahavir Jayanti 04 April 23 Tuesday

5, Good Friday 07 April23 Friday il

6. Id-ul-Fitr 22 April 23 Saturday

7 Buddha Purnima 05 May 23 Friday

8. Id-ul-Zuha 29 June 23 Thursday

9 Raksha Bandhan 30 August 23 Wednesday

7i Independence Day 15 August 23 Tuesday

8, Janamashtami 07 September 23 Thursday

9, Gandhi Jayanti 2 October 23 | Monday

10. Dusshera 24 October 23 Tuesday

19, Id-E-Milad 28 September 23 Thursday

12. Diwali 12 November 23 Sunday*

13. Goverdhan Puja 13 November 23 Monday

14, Bhai Duj 14/15 November 23? | Tuesday/Wednesday?
__ 15 Chhat Puja 19 November 23 Sunday*

16. Guru Nanak Jayanti 27 November 23 Monday

17. | Christmas Day | 25 December 23 Monday

18. New Year 1 January 24 Monday

19. Republic Day 26 January 24 Friclay

20, Mabha shivratri 08 March Friday

24(tentative)
21. Holi 25 March Monday
24(tentative)

\o® il



MONTHWISE DISTRIBUTION OF COMMON INTER-SCHOOL, INTER-AMITY EVENTS- 2023-24

TO BE - o
S.NO DATE EVENT CONDUCTED BY i/c & participation | MONTH
1. | Friday 21% April 23 GT Awards Vira Sharma
Centralised
2. | Mon to Fri 24™-28" | Vocabathon- Battle of Arti Chopra G46-
April23 Wits Centralised (hybrid)
3. | Tuesday 25% AE)riI A Rhapsody of V6 — All AIS (cl5 & |
- =
23 Rhymes For V. Vasundhara 6 6)—|.offllne{ z
The Story-pedia for VI hybrid) P
4. | Wednesday 26 Spellathon For VII V6-AllAIS (cl78& |
April 23 Reading Vasundhara 6 8)-(Online)
Challenge For VIII
5. Thursday 27 April Proverb-lIOM League | V6- All AIS (cl 9)-
23 For IX Vasundhara 6 (online)
6. | Tuesday 9" May 23 | Youth Power
Centralised GT-Vira Sharma
<
7. | Wednesday 10" Literati Fest G46- interschool p=
" :
May 23 GUPEaghas (ne|ghbour|n.g
schools+ optional
for AIS) —(hybrid)
8. MV- interschool (All
Thursday 27™ July | Crescendo i AlIS) — (offline)
23 ( Inter School Comp.) gyuryinar
9. G-46- interschool
- th Jyl . (neighbouring
Friday 19" July 23 Rhythmic Raaga Gurgaon 46 sl el
for AlS)-(offline) >
10 PV- inter school- 2
: - ! (neighbouring
Monday 24th July 23 | Ignited spirit Pushp Vihar sohbalEatohal
for AIS)- (offline)
11 Saket- inter school-
- i
Tuesday 25" July 23 | Breakout Saket dneighbouring

schools +optional
for AlS)—(offline)

3\\,\};’@ e




Friday 28" July 23

Chitrankan

Gurgaon 46

Saturday 29'" July 23

Razzmatazz

Pushp Vihar

| pv-inter s_choﬂ

GA46- (Neighbouring

| Schools + optional

for AIS)- (offline)

Neighbouring
Schools+ optional

for AlS)- (offline)

14

Tues 1t and Wed
2" August 23

Quizzat

Saket

Saket- Interschool-
(neighbouring
schools +optional
for AlS) -(hybrid)

15

Saturday 5th August
23

GEOMATY

NOIDA

Noida-Interschool.
(All AIS)-(offline/

hybrid}

16/

Thursday, Friday 3™
& 4™ August 23

Inter School Amity
Utsav,22

Vasundhara 1

Vas 1- Inter School--

(Neighbouring
schools+ All AIS)-

\ (offline/ hybrid)

17 INTERSCHOOL Noida- Interschool
Friday 18" August PATRIOTIC SONG (All AIS)-( hybrid) =
NOIDA D
23 COMPETITION G)
( DHWANI) 2
18| G46- Interschool-(
Wednesday 23 Multiple Intelligence E aon A6 neighbouring
August 23 Fest schools +optional
for All_AIS)-(hybrid)
19/ Friday August 25" Amity Tarang Saket-Interschool (
23 Saket All neighbour.ing
Schools+ optional
for AIS)- (offline) |
20/ Thursday 24" Hindi Natya Utsav MV-Interschool (All
August 23 (Inter Amity) schools in
Mayur Vihar neighbourhood)+
optional for AlS)-
(offline)
21/ Friday 15" Kavi Samelan (For
September 23 teachers) Pushp Vihar PV- Inter Amity (Al
AlS)- (online)
22| Mon-Thurs 25t to s Srarac o Arti Chopra(G46)+ "
28t September 23 y Renu Singh(noida)- 2
Wt fcrafoTe Centralised | ;o amity (All AIS)- o
R033-2033 (offline/hybrid) Li
23] Mon-Thurs 25% to Interschool Sloka Saket-Interamity
28t September 23 | gayan forcl5 &8 Centralised (All AlS)- (online)

L

o

S0




24,

Friday 29'"
September 23

- Subhashika
( Inter Amity)

25,

26,

Wed Thurs Fri 11t
12t 13% Oct 23
Tuesday 17t
October 23

) Cyber Buzz

AIMUN

Mayur Vihar

Céntralised-

_Gurgaon 43

MV- i

| Interschool(Schools :
in neighbourhood+ |

[ All AIS)-
(offline/hybrid)

Ms Jyoti Arora

G43-ﬁerschool(
Neighbourhood
schools+ All AIS)-

(online)

27

Thursday 19" Oct 23

Ecom Forum for Xl &
Xl

Saket

Saket- interschool
(other schools+NCR

AlS)-
(offline/hybrid)

OCTOBER

28,

Friday 27" Oct 23

Nibandhawali- for VI
to X

Pushp Vihar

PV- Interschool
hindi essay comp-

(neighbouring
schools+ All AIS)

29

Friday 3rd Nov 23

Robotronics

Gurgaon 46 )

G46-Interschool —
(All AIS)- (Hybrid)

30

Thursday 9t Nov 23

Techfest

Saket

Saket-
(neighbouring

schools+ optional

for AIS)-
(offline/hybrid)

31,

Thursday 17t Nov23

Amifest

Gurgaon 43

G43-Interschool (

neighbouring
Schools+ optional

for AIS )-(offline)

32/

Tuesday 21%
November 23

‘GoCode 5.0
ATL Event

Vasundhara 6

Vas 6-Interschool (
schools in
neighbourhood+
optional for AlS)-
(offline)

33,

Wednesday 22"
Nov 23

ATL Fest
Technovity

Gurgaon 46

G46- Interschool (

neighbouring
schools+ optional

for AIS )- (offline)

34

Tuesday 28" Nov 23

ATL Fest.Tesseract.
( Inter School )

Mayur vihar

MV- Interschool
(neighbourhood
schools+optional
for AIS )(offline)

NOVEMBER

35,

Saturday 1st Dec 23

DHANANJAY MOHAN
ATL INNOVATION
FEST

36,

Friday 22" Dec 23

RAMANUJAN
INTERSCHOOL MATH

COMPETITION

NOIDA

Noida- Interschool
(neighbouring
schools+ All AIS)-
(offline/hybrid)

| NOIDA

Noida- Interschool (
other schools+ All

.AIS)-(q_ffIine/hyprid)

DECEMBER

?}\\Jw o




37] Wed -Fri 10-12 Jan | Bazinga Centralised Mr Bajpai

| 24 |
38 School level- Mon | INTER AMITY MENTAL | Centralised Mr Bajpai
Tue Wed 8th -10th MATHS QUIZ
Jan 24
Inter-school- Tue
Wed Thurs 16t -18t =
Jan 24 5 :c>
39, Tues & Wed 23 & | Heritage Quiz Saket Saket-Interamity 2
24 Jan 24 (All AIS)- (Hybrid)
40, Monday 29" Sanskrit Olympiad for | Saket Saket-Interamity (
January 24 9&10 All AlS)-
(online/offline)
41, To be decided Final Inter Amity Centralised Dr Lalit Mittal

Vasudha

NOTE: Besides these competitions there are many events which are centrally projected and in which
students from all AlS participate




